

## **Joachim Rieger**

Member of the Supervisory Board, Telefónica Deutschland Holding AG Deputy Chairman of the Supervisory Board, TCFS Potsdam GmbH Deputy Chairman of the Works Council, TCFS Potsdam GmbH



Joachim Rieger is an employee representative member of the Supervisory Board of Telefónica Deutschland Holding AG since October 2014.

Since 12 December 2022, he is member and Deputy Chairman of the Supervisory Board of TCFS Potsdam GmbH. From 2011 to 30 June 2021, he was a member of the Supervisory Board of TGCS Essen & Potsdam GmbH and since 2016 he also was its Deputy Chairman. Until 30 June 2021, he was also Deputy Chairman of the General Works Council of TGCS Essen & Potsdam GmbH. From 1 July 2021 until 1 December 2022, he has been Chairman of the General Works Council of TCFS Potsdam GmbH. Since 1 December 2022 he is Deputy Chairman of the Works Council of TCFS Potsdam GmbH.

From 2012 to 2014 he was member of the Supervisory Board of E-Plus Mobilfunk Geschäftsführungs GmbH.

Joachim Rieger joined E-Plus Service GmbH in 1996. He has held various positions, most recently as Team Leader in Customer Service. In January 2002, he moved from E-Plus Service GmbH to SNT Deutschland GmbH and in July 2011 to E-Plus Customer Support GmbH, later TGCS Essen & Potsdam GmbH.

From 2007 to end of June 2021 he was, with a short interruption as Chairman, Deputy Chairman of the General Works Council of E-Plus Customer Support GmbH in Potsdam and, subsequently, of the TGCS Essen & Potsdam GmbH.

Joachim Rieger was born in 1967 in Wermelskirchen.